
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038671-2024 

Contract

Adults Weight Management Service: Targeted Support

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038671

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-047903  

Published 29 November 2024, 5:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Contact

Marlon Roy

Email

marlon.roy@bradford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7483984809

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038671-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038671-2024
mailto:marlon.roy@bradford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

National registration number

180808262

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103277


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adults Weight Management Service: Targeted Support

Reference number

91127

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Following on from a competitive process under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection
Regime) Regulations 2023, City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council, intend to award a
contract for the Adults Weight Management Service: Targeted Support Service
(85100000-0: Health Services) to Primary Care Dietitians, Registered address 12A
Beechroyd, LS288BH, Leeds. Please be advised that this is NOT AN AWARD NOTICE, but an
intention to award notice for the provider described above.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £225,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Adults Weight Management Service: Targeted Support



Page 4 to 8

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Bradford

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bradford Metropolitan District Council, were looking for a suitable provider(s) to deliver the
following. The Targeted Adult Weight Management Service (the Service) will design and
deliver a weight management intervention which specifically tailors itself one of two targeted
groups: the South Asian population and men. The aim of the Service is to support adults
(Service Users) with a BMI above twenty five to maintain a healthy weight and to provide
them with the skills and knowledge needed to be healthier and achieve the goals they set.
The provider(s) will be expected to evidence that they have previously delivered successful
wellbeing interventions to the target populations in Bradford and provided in the Bradford
district

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Decision Makers - People's Commissioning City of Bradford Metropolitan.

Contract is intended to be awarded under the following Key Criteria, which the successful
scored highest in, out the bids received:

Quality & Innovation = 30%

Value = 10%

Integration, Collaboration and Service Sustainability =30%

Improving Access, reducing Health Inequalities, and Facilitating Choice = 20%

Social Value = 10%

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029202

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Adults Weight Management Service: Targeted Support

/Notice/029202-2024


Page 6 to 8

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Primary Care Dietitians

12A Beechroyd

Leeds

LS288BH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

National registration number

14127082

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £75,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £225,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

city of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

The Council will incorporate a standstill period at the point information on the award of the

https://www.bradford.gov.uk/


Page 8 to 8

contract is communicated to tenderers. The standstill period, which will be for a minimum of

8 working days, provides time for unsuccessful tenderers to challenge the award decision

before the contract is entered into. The Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023 provide for aggrieved parties who have been harmed or are at risk of harm
by a breach of the rules.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

city of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor, Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-02T23:20:26+0100
	TCPDF




